2015MSEK 2016 2015 2016 2015

Net sales 3,956 3,113 1,878 1,041 5,079 4,236

Cost of products and services sold –3,198 –2,430 –1,559 –813 –4,020 –3,252

Gross profit 758 683 320 228 1,060 984

Sales and administrative expenses –590 –526 –249 –173 –781 –718

Other operating income 59 38 33 14 72 51

Other operating expenses –6 –14 –3 –5 –18 –26

Operating result 221 181 100 64 332 292

Net financial items –24 –26 –14 –9 –30 –33

Result after financial items 197 154 86 55 302 259

Income tax –60 –53 –28 –20 –91 –85

Result for the period 138 101 58 36 211 175

Result for the period attributable to:

 – parent company shareholders 138 101 58 36 211 175

Earnings per share, SEK 1) 2) 5,20 3,81 2,17 1,35 7,97 6,58

Average number of shares, in thousands 26,518 26,518 26,518 26,518 26,518 26,518

Outstanding shares at the end of
the year, in thousands 26,518 26,518 26,518 26,518 26,518 26,518

1) Earnings per share before and after dilution.
2) Earnings per share calculated by dividing the result for the period attributable to parent company shareholders by the average number of

outstanding shares during the period.

INCOME STATEMENTS

January – September Third quarter Last 12
months

Full year
2015MSEK 2016 2015 2016 2015

Result for the period 138 101 58 36 211 175

Translation differences, net after tax 42 63 41 3 18 39

Cash flow hedges, net after tax –0 0 –0 0 0 0

Hedging of net investment abroad,
net after tax –2 –38 –4 –3 –8 –44

Total items that may be reclassified
to the income statement

39 25 37 0 10 -5

Other comprehensive income 39 25 37 0 10 –5

Total comprehensive income
for the period  177 126 95 36 221 169

Total comprehensive income
attributable to:

 – parent company shareholders 177 126 95 36 221 169

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Consolidated Financial Statements

Elanders Q3 2016 11Elanders Q3 2016 11

January – September Third quarter Last 12
months

Full year
2015MSEK 2016 2015 2016 2015

Result after financial items 197 154 86 55 302 259

Adjustments for items not included
in cash flow 67 31 34 9 137 102

Paid tax –70 –76 –30 –27 –80 –85

Changes in working capital 42 –76 88 –90 111 –8

Cash flow from operating activities 236 33 178 –53 471 269

Net investments in intangible
and tangible assets –28 –31 –21 –8 –44 –46

Acquisition of operations –1,800 – –1,766 – –1,800 –

Payments received regarding long-term
holdings 1 3 0 1 2 4

Cash flow from investing activities –1,827 –28 –1,787 –7 –1,841 –42

Amortization of loans –53 –79 –0 –26 –81 –107

New loans 1,911 – 1,911 – 1,911 –

Other changes in long- and
short-term borrowing –130 6 –176 50 –154 –18

Dividend to parent company shareholders –58 –29 – – –58 –29

Cash flow from financing activities 1,669 –102 1,735 –24 1,618 –154

Cash flow for the period 78 –97 126 –36 247 73

Liquid funds at the beginning of
the period 529 457 489 405 372 457

Translation difference 21 12 13 3 8 0

Liquid funds at the end of the period 628 372 628 372 628 529

Net debt at the beginning of the period 738 895 785 882 951 895

Translation difference in net debt 43 32 35 9 51 40

Net debt in acquired operations 462 – 466 – 462 –

Change in net debt 1,678 24 1,636 60 1,456 –198

Net debt at the end of the period 2,921 951 2,921 951 2,921 738

Operating cash flow –1,497 108 –1,565 –24 –1,261 344

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOW

12 Elanders Q3 201612 Elanders Q3 2016

Consolidated Financial Statements

Sep. 30 Dec. 31
2015MSEK 2016 2015

ASSETS

Intangible assets 3,104 1,292 1,269

Tangible assets 768 368 334

Other fixed assets 258 199 199

Total fixed assets 4,130 1,859 1,802

Inventories 292 271 266

Accounts receivable 1,361 889 825

Other current assets 302 156 139

Cash and cash equivalents 628 372 529

Total current assets 2,583 1,689 1,758

Total assets 6,713 3,547 3,560

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY 1,607 1,445 1,488

Liabilities